
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000091-2019 

Tender

Various Wood products

Millstream

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2019/S 000-000091
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-002f8b-integration  
Published 31 January 2019, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Millstream

23

Aberdeen

AB11 8TH

Email

anton.kossmann@gmail.com

Telephone

+44 1224650763

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000091-2019
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000091-2019
mailto:anton.kossmann@gmail.com


Page 2 to 7

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

not sure

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://rob@sdf.com

Buyer's address

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16166

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.pcs.gov.za

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.pcs.gov.za

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

www.pcs.gov.za

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

http://rob@sdf.com
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16166
http://www.pcs.gov.za
http://www.pcs.gov.za
http://www.pcs.gov.za


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Various Wood products

II.1.2) Main CPV code

03131200 - Tea bushes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Oak Planks

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £50,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03131100 - Coffee beans

15860000 - Coffee, tea and related products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG11 - Herefordshire, County of

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Oak PLanks, 5m

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 February 2019

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 February 2019

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No



Page 6 to 7

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Sell2Wales - Sandbox Web Site at 
https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=84154.

The Contracting Authority does not intend to include any community benefit requirements
in this contract for the following reason:

sgherrha

(WA Ref:84154)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Millstream Associates Ltd

asdasd

Aberdeen

AB15 4ZT

Telephone

+44 8445610670

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://rob@sdf.com

https://sandbox7.proactislabs.com/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=84154
http://rob@sdf.com


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T15:03:11+0100
	TCPDF




